# **GUESTIONS** TO ASK YOUR DOCTOR ABOUT FRUZAQLA



It's important to talk to your doctor about what to expect with treatment. Use this guide to help get the conversation started\*

\*This tool is not intended to provide any medical advice.



 $\cap$ 

#### What is FRUZAQLA® (fruquintinib)?

FRUZAQLA is a prescription medicine used to treat adults with colon or rectal cancer that has spread to other parts of the body (metastatic colorectal cancer [mCRC]) and who have received previous treatment with certain anti-cancer medicines.

It is not known if FRUZAQLA is safe and effective in children.

Please see additional Important Safety Information throughout, full Important Safety Information on pages 6-9, and Patient Information in the <u>Full Prescribing Information</u>.

# **DISCUSSION QUESTIONS**





### Why am I taking FRUZAQLA?

How is FRUZAQLA different from chemotherapy?



How do I take FRUZAQLA?



How often will I need to visit my doctor while taking FRUZAQLA?

#### **IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION**

#### FRUZAQLA may cause serious side effects, including:

• **High blood pressure (hypertension).** High blood pressure is common with FRUZAQLA and can also be severe. Your healthcare provider will check your blood pressure before starting treatment with FRUZAQLA, 1 time every week for the first month of treatment, and then at least 1 time a month or more often if needed during treatment. Your healthcare provider may prescribe medicine to treat your high blood pressure if needed. Tell your healthcare provider if you get any of the following symptoms of hypertension during treatment: severe headache, lightheadedness or dizziness, confusion, changes in vision, chest pain, trouble breathing, nosebleeds, or vomiting.

Please see additional Important Safety Information throughout, full Important Safety Information on pages 6-9, and Patient Information in the <u>Full Prescribing Information</u>. **Ö Fruzaqla**® (fruquintinib) capsules 5 mg•1 mg

#### What are some possible side effects of FRUZAQLA, and what should I do if I experience any?



IJ

### What if I miss a dose?

How will FRUZAQLA impact my daily life?

#### IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION (continued)

- Severe bleeding (hemorrhage). FRUZAQLA can cause bleeding that can be serious and may lead to death. Tell your healthcare provider if you get any of the following symptoms of bleeding during treatment:
  - unusual, severe, or bleeding that will not stop bruising
- blood in the urine or urine that looks red, pink, or brown
- coughing up blood or blood clots
- lightheadedness
- vomiting blood or your vomit looks like coffee grinds
- blood in the stool or black
  nose bleeds that happen stool that looks like tar
- menstrual bleeding that is heavier than normal
- unusual vaginal bleeding
  - often

Please see additional Important Safety Information throughout, full Important Safety Information on pages 6-9, and Patient Information in the Full Prescribing Information.

0 **Fruzagla**<sup>®</sup> (fruguintinib) capsules  $5 \text{ mg} \cdot 1 \text{ mg}$ 



Your doctor may change your dose of FRUZAQLA if needed

#### Take FRUZAQLA exactly as your doctor tells you

Be sure to talk to your doctor or pharmacist if you have any questions about FRUZAQLA or your dosing.






Please see additional Important Safety Information throughout, full Important Safety Information on pages 6-9, and Patient Information in the <u>Full Prescribing Information</u>.



# IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION

#### What is FRUZAQLA® (fruquintinib)?

FRUZAQLA is a prescription medicine used to treat adults with colon or rectal cancer that has spread to other parts of the body (metastatic colorectal cancer [mCRC]) and who have received previous treatment with certain anti-cancer medicines.

It is not known if FRUZAQLA is safe and effective in children.

#### **IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION**

#### FRUZAQLA may cause serious side effects, including:

- **High blood pressure (hypertension).** High blood pressure is common with FRUZAQLA and can also be severe. Your healthcare provider will check your blood pressure before starting treatment with FRUZAQLA, 1 time every week for the first month of treatment, and then at least 1 time a month or more often if needed during treatment. Your healthcare provider may prescribe medicine to treat your high blood pressure if needed. Tell your healthcare provider if you get any of the following symptoms of hypertension during treatment: severe headache, lightheadedness or dizziness, confusion, changes in vision, chest pain, trouble breathing, nosebleeds, or vomiting.
- **Severe bleeding (hemorrhage).** FRUZAQLA can cause bleeding that can be serious and may lead to death. Tell your healthcare provider if you get any of the following symptoms of bleeding during treatment:
- unusual, severe, or bleeding that will not stop
- bruising
- lightheadedness
- vomiting blood or your vomit looks like coffee grinds
- blood in the stool or black stool that looks like tar

- blood in the urine or urine that looks red, pink, or brown
- coughing up blood or blood clots
- menstrual bleeding that is heavier than normal
- unusual vaginal bleeding
- nose bleeds that happen often

Please see Important Safety Information continued on the next page and Patient Information in the <u>Full Prescribing Information</u>.

**Fruzaqla®** (fruquintinib) capsules 5 mg•1 mg

#### **IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION (continued)**

- **Infections.** FRUZAQLA can increase the risk of infections, including serious infections that can lead to death. The most common infections with FRUZAQLA happened in the urinary tract, nose or throat, and lungs. Tell your healthcare provider if you get any of the following symptoms of infection during treatment: fever, severe cough with or without an increase in mucus (sputum) production, severe sore throat, trouble breathing, burning or pain when you urinate, or redness, swelling, or pain in any part of the body.
- A tear in your stomach or intestinal wall (gastrointestinal perforation). FRUZAQLA can cause gastrointestinal perforation that can be serious and may lead to death. Tell your healthcare provider right away if you get any of the following symptoms of gastrointestinal perforation during treatment: severe stomach (abdominal) pain or stomach pain that does not go away, vomiting or vomiting blood, blood in the stool or black stool that looks like tar, fever or chills, or nausea.
- Liver problems. Increased liver enzymes in your blood are common with FRUZAQLA and can also be severe and may lead to death. Your healthcare provider will do blood tests before and during treatment with FRUZAQLA to check for liver problems. Tell your healthcare provider if you get any of the following symptoms of liver problems during treatment: yellowing of your skin or the white part of your eyes, dark-colored (tea-colored) urine, pain in your right upper stomach area (abdomen), loss of appetite, nausea or vomiting, or bleeding or bruising.
- **Protein in your urine (proteinuria).** Protein in your urine is common with FRUZAQLA and can also be severe. Your healthcare provider will check your urine for protein before starting and during treatment with FRUZAQLA. Tell your healthcare provider if you have to urinate more than usual or if you get swelling of your face, hands, arms, legs, or feet during treatment.
- Hand-foot skin reactions (Palmar-Plantar Erythrodysesthesia [PPE]). Hand-foot skin reactions are common with FRUZAQLA and can also be severe. Tell your healthcare provider if you get a severe rash or redness, pain, blisters, bleeding, or swelling on the palms of your hands or soles of your feet during treatment.
- **Posterior Reversible Encephalopathy Syndrome (PRES).** PRES is a serious condition that can happen in your brain during treatment with FRUZAQLA. Tell your healthcare provider right away if you get any of the following symptoms during treatment: headache, seizures, confusion, changes in vision, or problems thinking.
- Wound healing problems. Wounds may not heal properly during treatment with FRUZAQLA. Tell your healthcare provider if you plan to have any surgery before starting FRUZAQLA or during treatment. You should stop taking FRUZAQLA at least 2 weeks before planned surgery. Your healthcare provider will tell you when you may start taking FRUZAQLA again after surgery.

Please see Important Safety Information continued on the next page and Patient Information in the <u>Full Prescribing Information</u>.

**Fruzaqla**® (fruquintinib) capsules 5 mg • 1 mg

#### **IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION (continued)**

• **Blood clots in your blood vessels (arteries).** FRUZAQLA can cause blood clots or blockage in your blood vessels that may lead to heart attack, stroke, or death. Get medical help right away if you get any of the following symptoms during treatment:

- severe chest pain or pressure
- pain in your arms, legs, back, neck or jaw
- shortness of breath
- numbness or weakness of your face, arm, or leg, especially on one side of your body
- feeling lightheaded or faint
- sweating more than usual

- sudden confusion, trouble talking or understanding things
- trouble walking
- sudden severe headache
- sudden vision changes in one or both eyes
- dizziness or loss of balance or coordination

• Allergic reactions to FD&C Yellow No. 5 and FD&C Yellow No. 6. FRUZAQLA 1mg capsules contain the inactive ingredients FD&C Yellow No. 5 (tartrazine) and FD&C Yellow No. 6 (sunset yellow FCF). FD&C Yellow No. 5 (tartrazine) can cause allergic-type reactions (including bronchial asthma) in certain people, especially people who also have an allergy to aspirin. FD&C Yellow No. 6 (sunset yellow FCF) can also cause allergic reactions. Tell your healthcare provider if you get hives, rash, or trouble breathing during treatment with FRUZAQLA.

#### The most common side effects of FRUZAQLA include:

- voice changes or hoarseness
- stomach-area (abdominal) pain
- diarrhea
- weakness, lack of strength and energy, and feeling very tired or sleepy (asthenia)

FRUZAQLA may cause fertility problems in females, which may affect your ability to have children. Talk to your healthcare provider if you have concerns about fertility.

These are not all of the possible side effects of FRUZAQLA. Call your doctor for medical advice about side effects. **You may report side effects to Takeda at 1-844-662-8532 or FDA at 1-800-FDA-1088 or** <u>www.fda.gov/medwatch</u>.

# Before taking FRUZAQLA, tell your healthcare provider about all your medical conditions, including if you:

- Have high blood pressure.
- Have bleeding problems
- Have an infection
- Have liver or kidney problems

# Please see Important Safety Information continued on the next page and Patient Information in the <u>Full Prescribing Information</u>.

Fruzaqla® (fruquintinib) capsules 5 mg•1 mg

#### **IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION (continued)**

- Plan to have surgery or have had recent surgery. You should stop taking FRUZAQLA at least 2 weeks before your planned surgery. Your healthcare provider will tell you when you can start FRUZAQLA again after your surgery
- Have recently had a blood clot, stroke, or heart attack
- Are allergic to FD&C Yellow No. 5 (tartrazine) or FD&C Yellow No. 6 (sunset yellow FCF)
- Are pregnant or plan to become pregnant. FRUZAQLA can harm your unborn baby. You should not become pregnant during treatment with FRUZAQLA.

#### Females who can become pregnant:

- Your healthcare provider will do a pregnancy test before you start treatment with FRUZAQLA.
- Use effective birth control (contraception) during treatment and for 2 weeks after your last dose of FRUZAQLA.
- Tell your healthcare provider right away if you become pregnant during treatment with FRUZAQLA.

#### Males with female partners who can become pregnant:

- Use effective birth control during treatment and for 2 weeks after your last dose of FRUZAQLA.
- Tell your healthcare provider right away if your partner becomes pregnant during your treatment with FRUZAQLA.
- Are breastfeeding or plan to breastfeed. It is not known if FRUZAQLA passes into your breast milk. Do not breastfeed during treatment and for 2 weeks after your last dose of FRUZAQLA.

Tell your healthcare provider about all the medicines you take, including prescription and over-the-counter medicines, vitamins, and herbal supplements. FRUZAQLA may affect the way other medicines work, and other medicines may affect how FRUZAQLA works.

Especially tell your healthcare provider if you take blood thinners (anticoagulants).

Know the medicines you take. Keep a list of your medicines to show to your healthcare provider and pharmacist when you get a new medicine.

Please see additional Important Safety Information throughout and Patient Information in the <u>Full Prescribing Information</u>.

**i Fruzaqla** (fruquintinib) capsules 5 mg • 1 mg

## **Takeda Oncology** Here2Assist<sup>®</sup>

We are here to help you understand coverage options, available financial assistance, and educational resources.

To speak with a case manager, call **1-844-817-6468**, Option 2. Let's Talk. We're available Monday-Friday, 8 AM-8 PM ET. To learn more about Takeda Oncology Here2Assist, visit www.Here2Assist.com/patient/home

### Visit FRUZAQLA.com to find out more

#### What is FRUZAQLA® (fruquintinib)?

FRUZAQLA is a prescription medicine used to treat adults with colon or rectal cancer that has spread to other parts of the body (metastatic colorectal cancer [mCRC]) and who have received previous treatment with certain anti-cancer medicines.

It is not known if FRUZAQLA is safe and effective in children.

#### **IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION**

Tell your healthcare provider about all the medicines you take, including prescription and over-the-counter medicines, vitamins, and herbal supplements. FRUZAQLA may affect the way other medicines work, and other medicines may affect how FRUZAQLA works.

Please see additional Important Safety Information throughout, full Important Safety Information on pages 6-9, and Patient Information in the Full Prescribing Information. **OFFUZAQLA®** (fruquintinib) capsules 5 mg • 1 mg



ONCOLOGY

TAKEDA and Are registered trademarks of Takeda Pharmaceutical Company Limited. FRUZAQLA and (à are trademarks of HUTCHMED Group Enterprises Limited. used under license. HERE2ASSIST and are registered trademarks of Millennium Pharmaceuticals, Inc. © 2025 Takeda Pharmaceuticals U.S.A., Inc. All rights reserved. US-FRZ-0410 03/25